CITY OF HOMER City Clerk
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 95-11 ]K,E(C‘Eu M’t"

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, MAY 30 1995

ALASKA REAPPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE CALENDAR

YEAR 95 FOR THE WATER FUND AND CAPITAL bt i
»  RESERVE FUNDS.

B F i

WHEREAS, the 1995 budget was passed via Ordinance 94-20(A);
and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved Memorandum 95-101 on
March 20, 1995 regarding the Herndon & Thompson, Inc. proposal to
replace approximately 3,000 linear feet of the old cast iron
water main on the Homer Spit; and

WHEREAS, the Administration feels that it is in the best
interest of the City to take advantage of thig proposal in an
amount not to exceed $60,000; and

WHEREAS, this price includes provisions for up to nine fire
hydrant connections and water main line replacement of 12" HDPE

pipe.
NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINGS:

Section 1. Pursuant to the authority of the Alaska
Statutes, Title 29, the appropriations for the calendar year
ending December 1995 are revised and reappropriated as follows:

Fund = OQOrdinance 94-20(A) Add Reappropriation Amt.
General 54,962,553 -0- no difference

Water $ 781,460 $60,000 $ 841,460

Sewer s 773,340 -0- no difference
Port/Har $2,499,300 -0- no difference
Airport & 126,200 -0- no difference

pebt $1,471,040 -0- no difference




Page 2
Ordinance 95-11
City of Homer

Resgerve S 387,100 <$60,000> $ 327,100
{(Conditional Expenditures)

Tot. Exp. $11,000,993 -0- no difference

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately
upon adoption by the City Council of Homer, Alaska.

ENACTED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this
2244 day of /7/74,/4 , 1995.

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

W s

L. CALHOUN, CITY CLERK

Ayes: é
Noesgs: 0
Abstain: ©
Abgent: O

First Reading: o#~24“asd
Public Hearing: ps-0§-%
Second Reading: o<-22°9
Effective Date: o3-23%92

Aijijfd as to form and content:
e Y

PAITI J. WHALJN, CITY MANAGER GORDON J. TANS, CITY ATTORNEY
Date: S{ ’5{ 15 Date: J/#/985
s i




